• Patients with the presence of or a reoccurence of breast cancer; 
• Patients with a known connective tissue disorder; and 
• Patients with ''unstable mental health". 

Information pertaining to selection methods and statistical methods were not reported. 
Two hundred and sixty-five (265) patients were enrolled into this clinical study and all had 
been implanted with PIP silicone gel-filled breast implants bilaterally for cosmetic breast 
augmentation. All patients were female. No other demographic data were reported. 

The mean follow-up period was 13.2 ± 5.4 months.

[...]

conformity with technical speCifications, with the two (2) , proportions of both silicone gel 
parts" . .  

6. CONCLUSIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS 

Medical Vision Australia pty. Ltd. submitted a single clinical study in support of its , .application for inclusion of the PIP silicone gel-filled breast implants in the ARTG. 

Two hundred and sixty five (265) .female patients, who had been implanted with PIP silicone 
gel-filled breast implants bilaterally, were enrolled. 'The mean follow-up period for the 
cliriical stu�y was just over one (1) year. 'The incidence 'of AEs during the follow-up period 
(inc1uding, capsular contract:ui.-e, infection and leakage/rupture) was low and patient